# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vanguard Paintball Limited	12/12/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EIP Management Limited	
Street Address:	William House, 49-61 Jodrell Street	
City:	Nuneaton, Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV11 5EG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6986343

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (215)751-1142

 Phone:
 215-567-2010

Email: bmcgregor@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David M. Tener
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1011/20221

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Tener

Total Attachments: 2

source=S1011\_Assignment#page1.tif source=S1011\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0384 **\$40.00** 698634

Date: [2.12.1]

Parties:

(1) "The Assignor":

Vanguard Paintball Limited

49-51 Jodrell Street

Nuneaton

Warwickshire CV11 5EG Company No. 03935687

(2) "The Assignee":

**EIP Management Limited** 

William House 49-61 Jodrell Street

Nuneaton

Warwickshire CV11 5EG Company No. 06938684

#### Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the owner of granted US patents ("the Patents") under the publication number specified in the Schedule, in respect of an invention the title of which is specified in the Schedule ("the Invention");

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents and the Invention to the Assignee as set out below.

#### Operative Provisions:

- In Pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:
  - 1.1 all of the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Invention and the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention;
  - 1.2 all of the rights of the Assignor to and in the Patents and the right in respect of the Patents to apply to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to be registered as proprietor in the United States of America;
  - 1.3 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patents whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain registration of the Assignee as the registered proprietor of the Patents.

# **SCHEDULE**

Title	Application Number	Publication Number	Filing date
Gas Pressure Regulator	US 11/294120	US 7575021	05/12/2005
Valve for Gas Operated Gun	US 11/570723	US 7712465	15/06/2005
Mechanism for Gas Operated Gun	US 10/775756	US 6986343	09/02/2004
Mechanism for Gas Operated Gun	US 11/347555	US 7753042	17/06/2004
Paintball Gun Assembly	US 11/113641	US 7533664	25/04/2005
Valve	US 11/072547	US 7398777	04/03/2005

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written:

Executed for and on behalf Vanguard	Paintball Limited by its duly authorised officer			
	Name: DARREN BLENKINSORP Title: DIRECTOR			
In the presence of:-	Michael morris			
Executed for and on behalf of EIP Management Limited by its duly authorised officer				
	Name: CHRISTOPHER MARVIN			
In the presence of:-	Michael Morris			

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/20/2011**